10/20/03



| Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 | Patent and Trademark Office |
|--|--|
| | Attorney Docket No. 117564 09 |
| Please record the attached or | riginal document or copy thereof. |
| A. Name of conveying party: Hideaki DEGUCHI | 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA NO. 15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 467-8561 JAPAN |
| B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | |
| 3. A. Nature of conveyance: | B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No |
| | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | |
| Other | |
| B. Execution Date: October 16, 2003 | |
| 4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new ap | plication, the execution date of the application is: October 16, 2003 |
| B. Patent Application No.(s) | C. Patent No.(s) |
| 10/687817 Additional numbers a | .ttached? ☐ Yes ☒ No |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| Name: James A. Oliff | 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 |
| | B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>147502</u>) |
| Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 | Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. |
| TRNE 00000106 10687817 40.00 0P | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document. | rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of |
| James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411 | Date: October 20, 2003 |
| Total number of pages | s including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 |

PATENT REEL: 014626 FRAME: 0897

ASSIGNMENT

| | | (1) | Hideaki DEGUCHI | (5) | | |
|---|--|---|--|---|--|--|
| (1-8) | Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s) | (2) | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | In consideration of the sur | | od and valuable considerations paid to | |
| (9) Insert Name of Assignee (9) BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA | | | | | | |
| (10) | Insert Address of Assignee | (10) | | ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 | Japan | |
| | (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and intendefined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention | | | | atent including any and all provisional n(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions | |
| (11) | Insert | (11) | IMAGE FORMING DEVICE | CE THAT CHANGES PROCESS SP | EED ACCORDING TO | |
| | Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign | | ELECTRICAL PROPERTY OF TRANSFER MEMBER | | | |
| | Application Number | (Attor | (Attorney Docket No. | | | |
| | for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America | | | | | |
| (12) | Insert Date of Signing of Application | (12) | on | tober 16, 2003 | | |
| (13) | Alternative | (13) | U.S. application Serial Number | er | | |
| | Identification for filed applications | filed | October 20, 2003 | | | |
| applicat every w provisio grant of resulting the entir | ion or continuation or division ay possible in obtaining evide 3) The undersigned agreems of the International Conversion of the Internation of International Internation of Internation of Internation of Internation of International Internation of International Internation of International Internation | e(s) to ex n thereof, ence and g e(s) to exe notion for P (s) to perfit to the Ass by authorize the said A nd that he y grant(s) the mply with the | or any patent or reissue applications forward with such interfered cute all papers and documents rotection of Industrial Property commall affirmative acts which mignee. e(s) and request(s) the Commissignee, as Assignee of the enthas (they have) not executed, at the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the rules of the United States Patential (see the support of the support of the United States Patential (see the support of the support o | ation based thereon, for the invention ence. and perform any act which may be or similar agreements. nay be necessary to obtain, maintain issioner of Patents to issue any and tire interest, and hereby covenants thand will not execute, any agreements | ent any further identification which may be | |
| | iii withess whereof, execu | ited by tile | tuluersighed on the date(s) t | opposite the undersigned name(s). | | |
| Date | Oct. 16, | 2003 | Name of Inventor | Hideaki Deguch | (SEAL) | |
| Date | | | Name of Inventor | | (SEAL) | |
| Date | • | | Name of Inventor | | (SEAL) | |
| Date | > | · | Name of Inventor | | (SEAL) | |
| Date | | | Name of Inventor | | (SEAL) | |
| Date |) | | Name of Inventor | | (SEAL) | |
| | | | Name of the Art | | (0511) | |

PATENT REEL: 014626 FRAME: 0898

RECORDED: 10/20/2003